

**Bid Tab
Pleasant/ Napoleon Township
8.08.24**

Pleasant- Road 15 between D1 and Y

Length: 7835 Feet or 1.48 Mile(s)
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 15775 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Helms and Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1580	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,160.00
2	823	219	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 42,705.00	\$ 198.50	\$ 43,471.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 48,180.00
3	823	548	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 106,860.00	\$ 198.50	\$ 108,778.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 120,560.00
4	617	145	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00
5	245	220	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Estimate Total					\$ 177,360.00		\$ 178,676.50		\$ 190,800.00	

Napoleon- Road 16 between M1 and US 24

Length: 4145 Feet or 0.79 Mile(s)
Width: 15.5 Feet (Approx. 7190 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Helms and Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	360	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.75	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 864.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00
2	823	250	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00
3	617	77	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,160.00
4	245	95	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Estimate Total					\$ 64,400.00		\$ 68,944.00		\$ 67,305.00	

Napoleon- Road S between 15 and 16

Length: 5360 Feet or 1.02 Mile(s)
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10740 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: ODOT Spec 448, with Spec 301 Widening W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.		Contractor 2	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	33	CY	Excavation 4" depth with material hauled off (Various Pavement Repairs marked out along edge)	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,475.00
2	204	300	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
3	301	33	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (4" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,270.00
4	407	1070	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,942.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,140.00
5	823	149	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,055.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 32,780.00
6	823	373	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 195.00	\$ 72,735.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 82,060.00
7	617	100	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	254	200	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Estimate Total					\$ 134,250.00		\$ 139,883.00		\$ 141,525.00	

Total Entire Bid **\$ 376,010.00** **\$ 387,503.50** **\$ 399,630.00**